WHEREAS, BAC 2 recommended BAC Resolution No 24 Series of 2018 that BNC won in a 
bidding done in 10 October 2018, to Supply and Deliver Construction, electrical, 
fire Protection Materials and Supplies VSU Main Campus and External 
Campuses (BAC2-GOODS-18-23); 

WHEREAS, the total value or the ABC for this award is Two Million Eighty-One Thousand 

Two Hundred Eighty-Seven and 91/100 Pesos (Php 2,081,287.91); 

WHEREAS, on 10 December 2018, the BAC2, sent a Notice of Award to BNC Industrial 

Products Enterprises whose General Manager/Proprietor is Mr. Butch G. 

Cabintoy; 

WHEREAS, no attempt to sign the Notice of Award or response regarding such Award from